
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4875
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2000
COMPUTERISED RESERVATION SYSTEM AT RENIGUNTA
NANDIPAKU VENKATASWAMY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the main objectives with which Computerised Reservation System was started at Renigunta near Tirupathi have been achieved;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) the time since when it was started; and

(d) the present stage in respect of progress and development of area ?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Railways (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH )

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) & (d) The computerised reservation centre at Renigunta is functioning since 31.3.1998 and it is providing requisite service to the public.
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